504240513 02/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4287190

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alexander Kropivny	03/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	URANUS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Street Address:	OLIAJI TRADE CENTER, FRANCIS RACHEL STREET
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 1312 VICTORIA
City:	MAHE
State/Country:	SEYCHELLES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15429041

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (858) 678-5070 Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN-PAUL FRYCKMAN Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22493-0007003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY GRANT
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy Grant/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=22483-0007003signedassign#page1.tif source=22483-0007003signedassign#page2.tif source=22483-0007003signedassign#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 041348 FRAME: 0065** 504240513

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Alexander Kropivny

of 6634 Gilley Avenue

Burnaby, B.C. V5H 3W8 Canada

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", has invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the accompanying application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, executed this $30^{1/2}$ day of $30^{1/2}$, 2007.

Title of Invention: METHOD, APPARATUS, SYSTEM, MEDIUM, AND SIGNALS

FOR SUPPORTING GAME PIECE MOVEMENT IN A MULTIPLE-

PARTY COMMUNICATION

WHEREAS Uranus International Limited

of Oliaji Trade Centre

Francis Rachel Street P.O. Box 1312 Victoria Mahé, Seychelles

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, the said assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations,

Page 1 of 3

divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, including the full right to sue for and collect damages for past violations of provisional rights having arisen from any publication of said application or any continuations, divisions, or renewals of or substitutes for said application. I further assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in my name applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United State and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or application as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

AND this Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original of this Assignment. Additionally, I hereby authorize our attorneys collect signature pages of each executed counterpart and to attach those signature pages to a single copy of this instrument, which single copy and attached signature pages together shall constitute an original of this Assignment.

Page 2 of 3

SIGNED AT	(City or Toyra)	Canada	
	(City or Town)	(Country)	
this 30^{th} day of	march, 0	<u> </u>	
CR		Alex W	
Witness's Signature		Alexander Kropivny	
Genevieve 6	Demero		
Witness's Name			
15559 794	Avenue		
Surrey, BC.,	VSS 8R8		
Witness's Address			